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AHEMR LEEHR

BWEE 25,860,999 26,435,037
BRER (TSP BBRREER) 15,318,000 15,039,698
BRFEE (T) 3.04 2.99
FAZE

REHR
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(7-98 %)

SBERIARMAEEFHNE 450,761
EARFRKE ) 0.089
MR I ESREAER Or) 0.089
wmRERkE OT) 0.089
FEEWZE(%) 2.94
HBRFELEEMBEEOFEEREE (%) 2.94
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23 BEMRARRAENA T BERERERBRRRERE (ERAREIEXE)

B : R

REHRRRAYE HZE2007F98308  IREALATRREMENFERMRR LG
42,070F - EHE AR T41,504F » SN ERIRFT566F o

At EERERHERBRRRERER

BRER
B IRE MR
BRR & mEARSE EE
Fidelity International Limited 134,521,987 HEINEWINER
Halbis Capital Management
(Hong Kong) Limited 86,890,000 HEINETINE K
Newton Investment Management Ltd 85,530,000 EINLETMINER
JPMorgan Chase & Co. 84,839,160 EAN LHINE R
Sumitomo Mitsui Asset Management
Company, Limited 73,168,000 EHN ETINE R
Columbia Wanger Asset Management, L.P. 63,878,000 HEINETINEK
Wellington Management Company, LLP 61,884,000 EINLETINER
BREELREFREES 18,999,834 ARB LB
BRFERNERFLEFREELS 16,519,742 AREE B

EAEAREHREES 16,171,715 ARBEBER



A+ 2 EREHEERERBRFERERT - BRI ETIERBERREEBALKE
BHLHAEGRD (BEERESTIE) HRR

B1E2007F9A 308 AR AARA + ERBERGRRIFRER

BRERE HRERE (R) BOAEE
BREEERIEFREES 18,999,834 ARELAER
BREFTERXRRELELFRERES 16,519,742 ARBEZLAER
ERERRENREES 16,171,715 ARBEL B
BREIBTEREZHFREES 13,732,254 AREIL AR
RIFEREEEREZHREES 12,242,650 AR LB
T#HEREEEEEERAF 11,700,000 ARELAER
EEAFIRANRARARZSFREES 11,199,880 ARBE L AR
ERBRELERARERS 8,800,000 ARBEL B
IHEEENAA 6,534,627 AREILAER

AFMAREEXRERAA 6,525,463 ARBEER



3.1

RRAFEEHHRREAR - UKEEANEELZBNERRER

Vi@ER O7TEA

KERZOEEREREARNBRER - 2007F1-9°81) - AEELEEER
BRIERTT - ZRPEGFER  BREFAXEEAEREZRADARK
3,931,825F 7T * 120065 R i1 K 4134.68% - BENERRIMAEFMNBHR
AR¥1,235474F 1 - BREFH AR%0.2457T » £ 20064 R H1E & 4
43.56% °

BE2007F9H30R @ P B g ERARSEEEELN A ARKKE25860,999F
L AEAENHAARE10, 128 092%‘5 CREEBBERAN 39.16% LK
REZHAREA414,907F T - NAfEEREHARYE 15318,000F
T ERBELNAEARES612, 904%1 FEMBEZLZBHBERNT

HZ2007598300  EEEBREEAREHER D47

B ARET T
20074 2006
BHH 94308 128318 1255 18 B %
BHIfE R 5,327,112 4,511,935 18.07
REfER 3,285,792 4,436,759 -25.94
[ IR 3% 984,105 1,609,495 -38.86
JEETR & 185,515 128,250 44.65

e 7 2 77,843 20,468 280.32



HEPA - BHEFNEHRERNZCIERRERNAALSEFHREBENAE - A&
EERMBLZENERT  ERHOMHERAZEN - A - SHRAEEEDRRESY
BAEBTET TELSEE -

HEMA - BFNERFNECEIERRERARNALLEDERES HIRETREMNR
BETTES -

HEHRA - BEARBNIEME7 265 T TEERERAREMANELHNE D FAEHHAR

WEHA - BARFSHENEZRAENR20065F 1 ANEEAABANBEE LKA
MRBHNEHITTRA -

REARNBREBAREEREE D7

Bl ARETFT

EH ENEHEN LERESE EHIEE%)
EERA 3,931,825 2,919,386 34.68
BEH AR 1,572,171 1,179,773 33.26
BENE 1,839,288 1,292,222 42.34
bkt 1,837,972 1,291,085 42.36
FERB QA FAEFHE 1,235,474 860,569 43.56

HMBER 380,228 315,703 20.44



HERA - BRRA - EXNE  MRER  RERBARMAEFNESLEKRE
BORBIBZBXARNZLEERES R IHBRBITERAMNER

BERR  ERRAN AT ERAEREERENEREES R IHRETEENE
AR -

REHRR > BHEANLATERRERARRITHNROBT - A - EAENE
REAEZ— -

BREHR AEEERUERBERBTENRERBUASTHARS, 886,526 T
JC * th20064F [B) H 3 K 4734.10% ©

2007 EE=FBEBERE e



2007F1-9AERBHEEANERERAHWNEERE ¢

AYERE HXFEM AYEREE LEFEY

BIEEE (%, 8) #BR%) (Fr/A8) 1 5 (%)
BESRDNKIERE 48,477 26.44 9,360.3 40.11
2B BREER 29,338 -9.46 485.9 -15.19
EERNRERE 7,460 -47.96 176.2 -38.15
BEERRAK 34,393 -3.04 568.0 -10.20
HEDRRE 34,971 12.50 975.0 7.89
TERIAKAR 37,570 0.90 1,902.3 -10.77
HEmmRAK 21,081 15.42 1,605.8 10.29

AIRABRHERRAKIREREREERL  ARAETAERSR
BERRARRIERIAKARN2007F8A6H Z20074 94260 HAR3
7 XBEFSNHAAZ=-ABEETRRATZE -8 - IANNBARARE
A8 T B 25.98% * 6.98% * 27.62% °
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ﬁiﬁhnk AEEBURRANEEEEERRAK LT EREMNA1004

—SRETEESRAKS OANMEB LI RBTERAREN %f&ﬁ?;%:f
IEEExﬁﬁ%‘JHHFﬁE’JLﬁ%TM cUWHEMBRERT BESRAKEEERRE ' 1-97
NERBITBRALENHARK2,555,367T L (EEBEBETERALSB0.93% ' (FEE
BT A 4164.99% - B 72484778 - BHMAARK9,360.3F T DRIk EFR
Hi12 R 26.44% R 40.11% + EREEREFMGLLHI4733.30% - EERHERALHILE
53.38% * 2R EBEIRALI93T °
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351 HEREEE

2007F9A 250  ARREHIHERBEF T FEEEEZERZ - $AQAR
MR TEHRRBRENNARREY5,929.95F F KHERTHRELEE 2 BEE
RITFEEEANEERARK42,636,300T ' HEREERBLEZ2007F8A
STHAEMFENARE11,712,751.697T - ERNTHE R EEARDRRILEN
BRAZ— RESELTMARUE0E  BEAARBEBRAL  ZBEXZBRE
BR5  ARRERERELMRUE4AMNKEEITEBEERRBEEER -



3.5.2 RITEHBMESFE

RTRICARBESR  RERERAES  ARALET - RESEEFZBBET
THBETARENENRESTE - BITHRTEBI6GK - T HLHERRE
RI2007F11A28F BRNBRERRASFZLE - BRAREREFRTHEE
BETEARBOHARERTHESFTHRBEE - BONEREEREANY
REOEHMEFMHNE - —KiM5 @ LPBEARBTESAAMBORBRER
MREL2EF D E -

353ESEREEET
ARAABRREERSBLEEREPORENESFRYBAERESEELTRT
ERAEPRIFERNRREERESHY  ZE2PLEBRBLIRERL LT F
HEAQRRIZEERES  VEARAESE EZSURRS  FHEEZXZS
SEFEB  RTR2007F11A28B BRMBEERREASEH4E -

354FMERQABEREE
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EERER

7200749 A30H
B AR
= 8§47
HRY ENg LIPS ENg
ER (REEG) (&) (REBEH) (B &)
RBEE
E¥ES 793,681,612 796,874,386 642,615,000 602,181,971
RHMEHEE 30,675,453 37,783,600 = =
RIS 81,685,173 58,115,844 59,724,276 28,571,831
BHFE 21,468,282 4,377,355 4,924,268 1,094,396
JE YRR A 5,488,956 = 57,099,956 —
AT EYH 51,680,765 30,982,959 50,600,945 30,344,898
FE 32,293,633 21,695,359 7,682,996 5,805,974
MBEESH 1,016,973,874 949,829,503 822,647 441 667,999,070
FRBEE
RABERE 1543,954.481  1,567,858,937  3,848,323,661  3,978,990,831
BEEE 21,987,375,389  22,586,828,263  19,801,539,100  20,347,517,538
rEIR 62,695,006 31,404,863 6,956,703 —
BYAE 1,242,141997  1,291,102,363  1,224,497,554  1,272,860,050
BEMEHEE 7,857,934 8,013,475 7,611,499 7,696,323
FnBEESF 24,844,024.807  25485207,901  24,888,928,517  25,607,064,742

EEAT 25,860,998,681  26,435,037,404  25,711,575,958  26,275,063,812



BERER (B)

A 2007F9H30H
B ARBTT
=X SN
HAEY ENg HAE 0%
BR (REBEH) (B E3) (REEH) (BB
RBEE:
RHET 5124,210,000  4,510,000,000  5,554,210,000  4,800,000,000
FER R 984,105,083  1,609,494,834 981,065,521  1,598,039,528
EWHIE 24,017,355 12,184,565 3,920,444 3,263,757
BT TH M 35,783,654 37,365,708 26,727,806 27,303,064
ERHE 185,515,282 128,250,402 166,336,970 102,501,615
FERHE 77,842,634 20,467,917 77,842,634 20,467,917
FER R A 19,473,326 11,057,681 19,472,404 11,057,681
HEYERR 188,450,519 199,997,158 127,407,284 228,615,961
—ERIEMERDERE 202,902,037 1,934,692 202,902,037 1,934,692
MEBEA 6,842,299,890  6,530,752,957  7,159,885,100  6,793,184,215
FRBEE:
REER 3,285791,793  4436759,139  3,285,791,793  4,436,759,139
ABEE 10,128,091,683  10,967,512,096  10,445,676,893  11,229,943,354
e ER (AR RER)
EER (FRAE) 5,037,747,500  5,037,747,500  5,037,747,500  5,037,747,500
RN 7,488,686,684  7,488,686,684  7488,686,684  7,488,686,684
N 1194135790 1194135790  1,047,767,610  1,047,767,610
RAEHE 1597429787  1,319,128,187  1,691,697,271  1,470,918,664
LEREER 414,907,237 427,827,147 = =
FrE &% (3R R )
&t 15,732,906,998  15,467,525,308  15,265,899,065  15,045,120,458
AEAMEE RS

(SRR ) 42t 25,860,998,681  26,435,037,404  25,711,675,958  26,275,063,812



SHFER
BZE20075F9H30A b

EH

—_

=

EXHA

B ERRK
EXHERMM
HEER
BEER
BHER
BERERX

m:RABELSHNE
AW
Hep
HBELENAE
tEMRERE

EZi)

i ERMIA

B EEAX
e
FRYBERE
FRX

NERE

B ARHER

FHE

B D BRRER

BESLT

FEEENR

PGS
(7-9A)
(REE)

1,418,495,185
578,352,503
42,286,350
1,111,304
32,075,885
130,134,605
3,979,365
16,488,520

17,358,064
654,002,423
6,376,769
6,052,678

654,326,514
197,533,075
456,793,439

6,031,982

450,761,457

LHeE
(798)
(REE5)

1,089,797,192
462,155,477
29,676,353
48,256,064
112,993,456

26,883,217

22,257,415
463,599,059
3,373,757
2,765,830

464,206,986
142,264,936
321,942,050

10,079,269

311,862,781

ENEREH
HREE
(1-9R)
(REEH)

3,931,825,403
1,572,170,713
114,581,885
1,111,304
116,719,699
380,228,006
-54,145
2,698,416
89,621,346

89,315,246
1,839,287,703
13,392,450
14,707,986

231,690
1,837,972,167
575,215,547
1,262,756,620
27,282,995

1,235,473,625

B AR®TT

LEFENERE
HAAEE
(1-9R)
(REE:H)

2,919,386,172
1,179,772,904
86,020,632
129,760,419
315,702,621
-7,626

84,084,476

85,366,010
1,292,221,698
10,949,423
12,086,315

15,395
1,291,084,806
402,410,246
888,674,560
28,105,738

860,568,822
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B ZE20079A 30A Ik

EH

0
1

CEXRA

W R
A RN
TRER
HHE
AEWEEX

e R
LX
HBELEHAY

bEORENS

© XN

e ERMEA

B BRI
Hef
FRBEERE
ARX

NERE

B RRER

i)

BESLT

FEERNA

LSk
(7-98)
(REES)

1,274,688,068
511,580,991
36,127,205
28,812,488
135,968,851

121,932,534

20,321,534
684,131,067
6,376,044
1,925,531

688,581,580
176,237,565
512,344,015

512,344,015

LHEE
(7-98)
(REE)

934,520,416
7183177
24,893,616
44,092,859
109,869,520

16,418,869

20,672,347
354,900,113
3,362,706
2,469,754

355,793,065
107,370,490
248,422,575

248,422,575

FNERES
HREH
(1-98)
(REER)

3,451,902,406
1,391,557,424
98,360,094
101,736,589
394,499,861
108,780
190,926,246

89,315,246
1,656,565,904
13,109,266
8,239,187

228177
1,661,435,983
483,485,351
1,177,950,632

1,177,950,632

B - AR¥T

LEFNEHE
HHRER
(1-98)
(REER)

2,466,588,415
1,025,134,838
72,065,126
117,683,478
317,825,754
-1,625
174,140,196

85,366,010
1,108,037,040
8,763,123
9,578,160

1,107,222,003
308,884,816
798,337,187

798,337,187



RERER

B E2007F9A30R It
Bf : ARBTT
af 2R
XL LERM N EERH
& (REES) (REEH) (REE) (REEs
- REZRDELNASRE:
HEAR  RESH
SeiLokk 3,909,259,363  2,891,703,017 3411952871  2,419,492,315
YR eRERES
RO 18,816,157 15,430,528 16,664,733 12,931,095

BETHREMANG 3928075520  2,907,133,545  3,428,617,604  2,432,423,410

BEAER  BXSH

IEES 834,928,708 566,286,560 802,635,904 501,303,988
TRABTARAET

XHBRS 147 554,344 142,135,684 124,195,570 119,836,097
XRAMEERE 637,203,134 376,526,565 522,035,138 273,949,750
TRECELEED

BENES 42,423,847 35,671,526 30,045,462 25,198,157
BEITHREFM T 1,662,110,033  1,120,620,335  1,478,912,074 920,287,992
BETHELEN

AeRETHE 2265965487  1786,513,210  1,949,705,530  1,512,135,418

= REZHELR

BERE:
eEs-ieiop:ka 42,963,511 4,573,345 — 4,573,345
G A e

WHERE 104,532,496 113,065,299 214,493,460 273,133,596
REETEE  BW

BAEMECRYE

ENERRSTE — 232,929 = 232,929

REFBREESRANG 147,496,007 117,871,573 214,493,460 277,939,870



REREBXR (8)
B ZE20079A 30A Ik
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BRETEE BN
EEMECRHY
BEXANRE

REXfMEE

XHEBERE
RORENRS

REEBRLRA
A

REEBELN
RERERE

REEBELN
HERE:
BiEfERknR e

BEEBRERANG

EEEHANRE
ARBA - MELEN
MEXFAHRE

BEIBRSRA 5

BEEBELN
RERERE

me RERREE

ENERME
n: BRE R
ReSENHE
i BRRERBES
BNEBE

i
L]
(REE)

674,686,127
33,096,156

707,782,283
-560,286,276
5,314,210,000
5,314,210,000

5,6561,336,579

1,371,745,406
7,023,081,985

-1,708,871,985

-3,192,774

796,874,386

793,681,612

ZERM
(REE)

1,162,281,991
2,500,000

8,116

1,164,790,107

-1,046,918,534

3,600,000,000
3,600,000,000
3,257,278,437

1,004,130,056
4,261,408,493

-661,408,493

78,186,183

1,074,067,577

1,152,243,760

B ARET

B2
ES-E
(REEH)

637,201,469

637,201,469

-422,708,009

5,754,210,000

5,754,210,000

5,951,336,579

1,289,437,913
7,240,774,492

-1,486,564,492

40,433,029

602,181,971

642,615,000

LERH
(REE)

1,094,484,604
1,250,000

8,116

1,095,742,720

-817,802,850

3,800,000,000

3,800,000,000

3,257,278,437

978,005,843
4,235,284,280

-435,284,280

259,048,288

627,127,116

886,175,404
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HZ2007F9A30H It
B AR¥ETT
& SN
THE EERS rHE LERE
BrER (REEH) (REEG) (REBEH) (REBEH)
1. BEAERCALE
EHREERE
FFE 1,262,756,620 888,674,560  1,177,950,632 798,337,187
m: EEREER -54,145 -7,626 = -7,625
BEEEME -
BREEME
EEUEDEE
ik 639,046,673 552,878,279 559,555,399 480,288,990
RYEEER 48,960,366 48,362,496 47,676,870 48,362,496
REGHBREH — 710,834 = -
REETEE
BRAEALE
RAEENERX
Ol Wzs) 231,690 — 228,177 =
ArEEEHEX
(R tezs) -2,698,416 = = =

BRERCH : ) 385,651,713 319,321,202 398,055,328 321,444,335



RERER (B)

HZE2007F 97304 IE
B - AR®IT
=X SN
Ny EERH THE L5EH
HAEH (REBEF) (R BEH) (REEH) (REEH)
REBXR(R: him)  -89,521,346 -84,084 476 -190,926,246 -174,410,196
BRFMERAERD
(A : & m) 155,541 123,134 84,824 128,111
FERRED (7 2 m) -3,898,526 -1,890,847 -1,877,022 -1,351,369
EEtRYUER R D
(A - & ) -21,495,987 -39,039,314 -39,690,564 -46,818,476
et AIER KM
Oft D) 46,831,304 101,464,968 -1,351,868 86,161,965
RETHELN
BeRETH 2265965487 1786513210  1,949,705530  1,512,135418
2. BeRBLEEY
FEBER:
RRNBRAE 793,681,612 1,152,243,760 642,615,000 886,175,404
B R NHRE 796,874,386 1,074,057,577 602,181,971 627,127,116
ReRBEEEY

FE A Ol - B ) -3,192,774 78,186,183 40,433,029 259,048,288
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